DOCKET NO.	(),04%	RI 06-17-	-199 9	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Form PTO-1594	1)50(1) 35(1) 0(1) 0(1)	. T		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant C	06-01-1999	COT	1119 12192 11121 12112 1211	
1. Name of conve	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58	- 101 <u>0</u> 6	9389	of receiving party(ies):
Genlyte Gr	oup, Inc.		Name: Genlyt	e Thomas Group L.L.C.
☐ Individua	al(s) Association	O A		: P.O. Box 35120 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300
	Partnership	ship	Officer Address	4300 BIOWIISDOIO ROBU, Odite 300
X Corporat	ion-State (Delaware)	mPA 6-1-99	City: <u>Louisville</u>	State: Kentucky Zip: 40232
Additional name(s) of	f conveying party(ies) attached? □ Ye	s ⊠ No	☐ Individual(s) ci	itizenship
			☐ Association	
			□ General Partne	ership
3. Nature of conveya	ance:		☐ Limited Partne	ership
			☐ Corporation-St	tata
XAssignme	ent □ Merger			Liability Company - Delaware
	Assignment	е	If assignee is not	domiciled in the United States, a domestic
☐ Other				esignation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: N	May 19, 1999		, ,	ust be a separate document from Assignment) (s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
	er(s) or registration number(s): ark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark reg	gistration No (s)
	75/604,110)		D. Hademark leg	(1,767,004)
·			10 1/ 1/ 1/	
		Additional numbers attach	ed? LI Yes X No	
	ss of party to whom correspondence ment should be mailed:		Total number registrations in	of applications and nvolved: _2_
10				
Name: Frank C.	FELSMAN, BRADLEY, VADEN, GUI	NTER & DILLON, LLP	7. Total fee (37)	CFR 1.21(h)\$ 65.00
One Riverway, S	uite 1100	-	X Enc	
Houston, Texas		·		norized to charge any additional
Street Address	Same		tees at	ue to deposit account
Oticet Address	June		8. Deposit Acco	unt Number: Felsman Bradley Gunter & Dillon,LLP
O:+	State: ZIP:			30 (0417FV-33675) copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:	State: ZIP:		,	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and sig	nature.			
	knowledge and belief, the foregoing is	nformation is true and correc	t and any attached co	opy is a true copy of the original document.
	(-11		41	
Frank C. Turner	Stark (Jumes	_ May 2	26,1494
Name of Person S	Signing Signatu	re	0	Date
	Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, a	attachments, and doc	:uments:3
OMB No. 0651-0011	(exp. 4/94)			
		Do not detach this	 portion	88
		20 1101 4014011 11110		88
Mail documents to be	e recorded with required cover sheet in			ဝံ့ဟုံ
		issioner for Trademarks		-002
	Box Assignment 2900 Crystal Driv			921
	Arlington, Virgin			080 1767004 4
Dublin konstru	na farthia agus la sansa she stis sett	noted to guarante attack 00	inutoo nor do	to be recorded including time for reviewing the
document and gather	rig for this sample cover sheet is estir ring the data needed, and completing	nated to average about 30 m and reviewing the sample on	inutes per accument iver sheet. Send con	to be recorded, inclu e ng time for reviewing the nments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.
Patent and Tradema	rk Office, Office of Information System	s, PK2-1000C, Washington,	D.C. 20231, and to	the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
	651-0011), Washington, D.C.			<u> </u>

,,

TRADEMARK 10/ 184:33 2

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GENLYTE GROUP, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 adopted and continuously used up to August 30, 1998 the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	DATE
FREEZERLYTE	1767004	April 20, 1993
FREEZERLYTE	App. 75/604,110	Filed: December 10, 1998

WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, P.O. Box 35120, Louisville, Kentucky 40232, acquired by agreement effective August 30, 1998 said trademark and the registration thereof, including all claims and rights associated therewith and including the right to bring and maintain actions for trademark infringement (including the right to sue for infringement damages incurred or arising prior to said date) and has continuously used said mark since that date;

WHEREAS, pursuant to such agreement Genlyte Group Inc. also agreed to assign any trademark applications filed in association with such mark including the application filed on December 10, 1998; and

WHEREAS, in addition to the agreement of August 30, 1998 the parties wish to evidence the transfer of said trademark and registration and application thereof by this document;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001914 FRAME: 0378

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and confessed, said GENLYTE GROUP, INC. does hereby evidence its assignment unto GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the registration thereof No. 1767004 and application No. 75/604,110 and all claims and rights associated therewith including the right to bring and maintain actions based on the trademark, all effective as of August 30, 1998.

GENLYTE GROUP, INC.

By: Dan Abult

Title: Found

By: Dan Abult

By:

Jeannine K. Murphy, Notary Public State at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires 11/19/2000

My commission expires: